It is envisaged that the ESOP 2009 will enable Saksoft to attract and retain the best 
available talent by making them partners in business and its growth. 

b.  Total number of options, to be offered and granted: 

The maximum number of options that may be granted under ESOP 2009 shall not exceed 1,50,00,000 
(one crore fifty lakhs only) (15,00,000 sub divided into 1,50,00,000), with each such Option 
conferring a right upon the Employee to apply for one Share of the Company, in accordance with the 
terms and conditions of such issue and subject to the provisions of ESOP 2009.

[...]

Any other criteria as decided by the Committee from time to time. 

i. Maximum number of options to be offered and issued per employee and in aggregate, if any; 

The maximum number of options that may be granted under ESOP 2009 shall not exceed 1,50,00,000 
(one crore fifty lakhs only), with each such Option conferring a right upon the Employee to apply for 
one Share of the Company, in accordance with the terms and conditions of such issue and subject to 
the provisions of ESOP 2009. 

Subject to availability of Options in the pool under the Scheme, the maximum number of Options that